
 

 
Finance and Resources Committee 
 

10.00am, Thursday, 26 January 2023 

248 Canongate, Edinburgh - Proposed Lease Extension 

Executive/routine Routine 
Wards 11 – City Centre 
Council Commitments  

 

1. Recommendations 

1.1 It is recommended that Finance and Resources Committee approve a 10-year lease 

extension to Tribal Body Arts Limited, 248 Canongate, Edinburgh on the terms and 

conditions outlined in this report. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paul Lawrence 

Executive Director of Place 

Contact: Iain Lamont, Senior Estates Surveyor 

E-mail: iain.lamont@edinburgh.gov.uk | Tel: 0131 529 5871 

  

mailto:iain.lamont@edinburgh.gov.uk


 
Report 
 

248 Canongate, Edinburgh - Proposed Lease Extension  

2. Executive Summary 

2.1 The property at 248 Canongate is let to Tribal Body Arts Limited.  The existing lease 

expires on 31 March 2023 and the tenant has requested to extend the agreement.  

This report seeks approval to grant a 10-year lease extension on the terms and 

conditions outlined in the report. 

 

3. Background 

3.1 The property known as 248 Canongate extends to 103.34 sq m (1,112sq ft) and is 

shown outlined in red on the attached plan. 

3.2 Tribal Body Arts Limited have been in occupation since April 2006 and operate a 

 Tattoo and Body Piercing Studio.  The current rent is £21,200 per annum. 

3.3 The existing lease expires on 31 March 2023 and the tenant has requested a 10-

year lease extension until 31 March 2033. 

 

4. Main report 

4.1 The following terms have been provisionally agreed: 

4.1.1 Subjects: 248 Canongate, Edinburgh; 

4.1.2 Tenant: Tribal Body Arts Limited; 

4.1.3 Lease extension: 10 years from 31 March 2023; 

4.1.4 Rent: £26,500 per annum; 

4.1.5 Rent review: 1 April 2028; 

4.1.6 Repair: tenant full repairing liability; 

4.1.7 Use: tattoo and body piercing studio; and 

4.1.8 Costs: tenant responsible for all the Councils legal costs. 

4.2 The tenant has fulfilled all their legal and financial obligations in terms of the existing 

lease. 



5. Next Steps 

5.1 Following approval of the terms by Committee, Legal Services will be instructed to 

progress with the documentation for the lease extension. 

 

6. Financial impact 

6.1 Effective from 1 April 2023, the annual rent will be increased from £21,200 per 

 annum to £26,500 per annum credited to the General Property Account.  

 

7. Stakeholder/Community Impact 

7.1 Ward members have been made aware of the recommendations of this report.  

 

8. Background reading/external references 

8.1 None. 

 

9. Appendices 

9.1 Appendix 1 – Location plan.  

 

  



THIS MAP IS REPRODUCED FROM ORDNANCE SURVEY MATERIAL WITH PERMISSION OF ORDNANCE SURVEY ON BEHALF OF THE CONTROLLER OF HER MAJESTY'S STATIONARY OFFICE CROWN COPYRIGHT. UNAUTHORISED REPRODUCTION INFRINGES CROWN COPYRIGHT AND MAY LEAD TO PROSECUTION OR CIVIL PROCEEDINGS.

LOCATION PLANSCALESITE PLAN SCALE
NEG. NO.

FILE NO.

DRAWN BY

DATE

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH COUNCIL

NORTH

1:1250

SURVEYED BY

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

PLACE DIRECTORATE

LICENCE NUMBER 100023420. CITY OF EDINBURGH 2013

Court

SM

RC Church

St Patrick's

3

16
 
t
o
 
2
6

2

13

1

5

O
ld
 
S
a
ilo

r
s

206

251
 to 

257

A
r
k

4
6

29
9

2

BOYD'S
 E

NTRY

15
 
to
 
2
3

202

18

248

204

PO

3

6

234

323

4

274 to 278

6

Chessel's

2

PH

10
 
t
o
 
14

3

238 to 244

T
w
e
e
d
d
a
le
 

C
o
u
r
t

St Saviour's

190

4
3

2
1

5

6

6

261

9

229

3
 
t
o
 
9

5

231

4
4

Child Garden

PCB

P
H

208

7

8

3
3

2

O
ld
 
P
la

y
h
o
u
s
e
 

C
lo
s
e

1 to 7

7

5
0

24

246

249

S
T
 

M
A

R
Y
'S
 

S
T

R
E

E
T

Salvation

4
 
t
o
 
10

250 to 254

1

2

2
6
8
 
t
o
 
2
7
2

1

3
0
 
t
o
 
3
4

7
 
t
o
 
11

5

El Sub Sta

1 to 
5

DW

232

LB

15

LB

3

PH

11
 t

o
 
13

B
a
r
o
n
 

M
a
u
le
's
 

C
lo
s
e

184

2

2
3

2

G
U

L
L

A
N
'S
 

C
L

O
S

E

12
 
t
o
 
18

265

PH

Chy

7

5

5

223

4
8

T
h
e

4

266

221

4

2
7

227

EAST MARKET STREET

194

18 to 20

7 to
 11

N
E

W
 

S
T

R
E

E
T

7

29
7

3

2
5

259

12

3
6
 
t
o
 
4
2

4

2

W
o
r
ld
's
 
E
n
d
 

C
l

11

9

9

263

267

236

5
2
 
t
o
 
5
8

5

17
 
t
o
 
2
5

E
l S

u
b
 
S
t
a

11

C
R

A
N

S
T

O
N
 

S
T

R
E

E
T

2
2
5

6
6
 
t
o
 
6
8

25
 t

o 
31

16

P
H

TCB

F
o
u
n
t
a
in
 

C
l

18
2

265

S
M

2 to 8

196

2

Canongate Venture

1

271

Mid C
ommon Cl

ose

Waverley Court

Council Offices

4

ESS

30
0

1

Hotel

3

Hotel

Che
ss

el
's
 L

an
d

6
0
 
t
o
 
6
4

P
ir
r
ie
's
 

C
lo
s
e

Council Depot

P

COWGATE

HIGH S
TREET

CANONGATE

HOLYROOD RD

J
E
F
F

R
E

Y
 

S
T

R
E

E
T

Premises

248 Canongate

Edinburgh

F McDonald

F McDonald

05/04/2013

NT 2573/A3/1360
1:200

P
ir
r
ie
's
 

C
lo
s
e

C A N 
O N G A T 

E

P
ir
r
ie
's
 

C
lo
s
e

(
a
b
o
v
e
)

AREA OF LEASE SHOWN DELINEATED RED

up

d
o

w
n

Bin Store

Reception

Studio

Studio

Store

Store

Workshop

Workshop

wc

Store/Office

GROUND FLOOR

BASEMENT

246/1,2,3


